

1005-8

## CONTRACT AGREEMENT

No: 2021-387

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2021 between Provincial Engineer's Office of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and C. JANSEN CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE of Poblacion, Danao, Bohol (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute **CONCRETING OF BILAR-SEVILLA ROAD, BILAR, BOHOL** (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the quotation for **P 2,975,000.00 in Two Million Nine Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Pesos Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in **40 Calendar Days** in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:

- a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
  - i. Drawings/Plans;
  - ii. Specifications;
  - iii. Bill of Quantities;

Activity No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
A.1.1 (3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	L.S	1.0	20,000.00	20,000.00
B.4(1)	Construction Survey and Staking	Km.	0.22	40,180.00	8,839.60
B.5	Project Billboard/Signboard(8'x8')	Each	1.0	7,742.46	7,742.46
B.7	Occupational Safety and Health Program	L.S.	1.0	4,040.95	4,040.95
B.9	Mobilization/Demobilization	L.S.	1.0	33,374.47	33,374.47
100(1)	Clearing & Grubbing	HA.	0.09	213,500.00	19,215.00
102(2)	Surplus Common Excavation (Roadway & Side Ditch)	Cu.m	158.82	190.00	30,175.80
104(2) A	Embankment from Borrow (Common Material)	Cu.m	45.52	911.00	41,468.72
105(1) A	Subgrade Preparation (Common Material)	Sq.m	410.0	21.00	8,610.00